PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZF Sachs AG	06/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF Friedrichshafen AG	
Street Address:	Graf-von-Soden-Platz 1	
City:	Friedrichshafen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	88046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
F	Patent Number:	7004296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-687-2770 Phone:

Email: docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: COHEN, PONTANI, LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP

Address Line 1: **551 FIFTH AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1210**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4452-0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Pontani

Total Attachments: 2

source=20090629110025#page1.tif source=20090629110025#page2.tif

REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0473

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZF Sachs AG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation

of Germany having a place of business at Ernst-Sachs-Str. 62, 97424 Schweinfurt,

Germany is the owner of:

U.S. Patent No. 7,004,296 issued February 26, 2006 entitled

Torque Transmission System For A Vehicle

WHEREAS, ZF Friedrichshafen AG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a

German corporation having an office at Graf-von-Soden-Platz 1, 88046 Friedrichshafen,

Germany is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under

said patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to us in hand paid, and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said

United States Patent, all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey its

entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any

agreement in conflict therewith.

Assignment

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0474

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, hereunto sets the hand and seal of its authorized officer the day and year set opposite his signature.

ZF Sachs AG

Date: 17.06. 2003

Witness

Witness

Assignment

RECORDED: 06/29/2009

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0475